Michelle van Straalen

From: Michelle van Straalen
Sent: Thursday, 11 June 2020 12:58

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: LGOIMA 20101 - Where the housing is being built in Rototuna for housing Corp.
Attachments: Zoning Map 17A Operative District Plan.pdf

Kia ora

Further to your information request of 15 May 2020 in respect of where the housing is being built in Rototuna for
housing Corp, | am now able to provide Hamilton City Council’s response.

You requested:
Please can you send me the map and info on where the housing is being built in Rototuna for housing Corp.

Our response:

Please find attached the Operative District Plan map with the parcel of land Kainga Ora are proposing to develop in
Flagstaff. Planning Guidance Unit are yet to receive a resource consent application for this site.

The site is the block of land immediately south of Flagstaff Park identified with a ‘white colour’ which reflects a
General Residential Zone, and adjoins a Business Zone to the west (blue) and a Community Facilities Zone to the east
(purple). The subject site has been marked out on the attached map.

| trust this information is of assistance to you.

Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen
Official Information Advisor | Legal Services

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz

ﬁ Hamilton City Council
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: Michelle van Straalen

Sent: Friday, 15 May 2020 1:20 PM
To:
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HPE CM: LGOIMA 20101 - Where the housing is being built in Rototuna for housing Corp.
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Kia ora

| write to acknowledge your information request of 15 May 2020 in respect of where the housing is being built in
Rototuna for housing Corp.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be
informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on
whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than
20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 15 June 2020.

Kind regards,

Michelle van Straalen
Official Information Advisor | Legal Services

DDI: 07 974 0589 | Michelle.vanStraalen@hcc.govt.nz
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From:'
Sent: Friday, 15 May 2020 9:24 AM
To: "Info" <INFO@HCC.GOVT.NZ>
Subject: Re houses

Please can you send me the map and info on where the housing is being built in Rototuna for housing Corp.

reiards







Operative District Plan

DISTRICT PLAN 18 October 2017
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